
Report on the I-st workshop of ESF PHASE network held in
Kalimera Kriti, Krete from 23 to 26 September 2000.

Objectives of the workshop:

During this first meeting of ESF network PHASE the participants were supposed to learn
better about the actual work of the others. For this purpose each group was given 1 hour
presentation, where the current state of the work was presented. The talks took around 45
minutes, were very informal, and were followed by a lot of discussions.

The workshop was successful to my opinion. Most participants during the meeting and after
noted that a very good balance between the academic quality of presentations and very
friendly and informal discussions was achieved. The environment also served productive
discussions within smaller groups of 5-15 participants.

Organization of the workshop:

The workshop was organized by K.Staliunas. The meeting place and conference utilities were
organized by Travel Agency TUI.

Participants of the workshop:

1. K.Staliunas, PTB Braunschweig (Germany); kestutis.staliunas@ptb.de
2. G.J.de Valcarcel, University of Valencia in Burjassot (Spain); German.Valcarcel@uv.es
3. P. Di Trapani, University of Insubria (Italy); ditrapan@fis.unico.it
4. D. Michaelis, University of Jena (Germany); dirk@physse.nlwl.uni-jena.de
5. G.-L. Oppo, University of Strathclyde in Glasgow (UK); gianluca@phys.strath.ac.uk
6. M. Le Berre, University of Paris South in Orsay (France);

Martine.Le-Berre@ppm.u-psud.fr
7. M.Tlidi, University of Brusseles (Belgium); mtlidi@ulb.ac.be
8. V.Sirutkaitis, University of Vilnius (Lithuania); Valdas.Sirutkaitis@ff.vu.lt
9. M. San Miguel, IMEDEA (CSIC-UIB), Palma de Mallorca (Spain); maxi@galiota.uib.es
10. S.Longhi, University Politecnico di Milano (Italy); longhi@morgana.elet.polimi.it
11. M. Saffman, University of Wisconsin, Madison; msaffman@facstaff.wisc.edu
12. M.Taki, University of Lille (France); Abdelmajid.Taki@univ-lille1.fr
13. G.Slekys, Altechna Co.ltd. (Lithuania); Altechna@lux.lt
14. P.Ramazza, Istituto Nazionale di Ottica, Firenze (Italy); pier@ino.it
15. W.Lange, University of Muenster (Germany); langewu@nwz.uni-muenster.de
16. Nicolas Treps, Laboratoire Kastler Brossel, Université Pierre et Marie Curie (France)

treps@spectro.jussieu.fr
17. V.Taranenko, PTB Braunschweig (Germany); Victor.Taranenko@ptb.de
18. E.Roldan, University of Valencia in Burjassot (Spain); Eugenio.Roldan@uv.es
19. Audrius Berzanskis University of Insubria (Italy); b_audrius@hotmail.com
20. I.Rabbiosi, University of Strathclyde in Glasgow (UK); gianluca@phys.strath.ac.uk ???
21. E.Resayre, University of Paris South in Orsay (France); Martine.Le-Berre@ppm.u-psud.fr
22. D.Pieroux, University of Brusseles (Belgium); mtlidi@ulb.ac.be
23. P.Collet, IMEDEA (CSIC-UIB), Palma de Mallorca (Spain); pere@imedea.uib.es
24. M.Bache, Risø National Laboratory (Denmark); morten.bache@risoe.dk
25. T.Ackeman, University of Muenster (Germany); ackeman@uni-muenster.de



26. S.Ducci, Laboratoire Kastler Brossel, Université Pierre et Marie Curie (France)
ducci@spectro.jussieu.fr

27. Damia Gomila IMEDEA (CSIC-UIB), Palma de Mallorca (Spain); gomila@imedea.uib.es

Presentations of the workshop:

P.Di Trapani: "Quadratic solitons and self-focusing/self-defocusing in up and down
conversion regime"
E.Roldan: "Ising-Bloch transition in nonlinear optics"
G.Valcarcel: "Rocking Patterns"
M.Tlidi: Localized structures in passive diffractive resonators;
M. Le Berre: "Kinetics of pattern formation in the Degenerate OPOs".
V.Taranenko: "Patterns and Solitons in VCSELs"
K.Staliunas: "Spatio-temporal spectra of noisy patterns"
S.Longhi: "Nonadiabatic effects in optical pattern formation".
M. San Miguel: "Bloch walls in Optical Parametric Oscillators"
P.Collet: "Dynamics of localized structures in the Vectorial GLE"
D.Gomila: "Transition from hexagons to turbulence in a Kerr cavity"
W.Lange:"Dissipative solitons and polarization domains in a single-mirror system".
P.Ramazza: "Localized structures in a nonlinear interferometer"
V.Sirutkaitis: "Phase modulation in Synchroeneously Pumped OPOs"
G.L.Oppo: Optical sprinklers and domain walls, spatial solitons and everything else in OPOs.
M.Saffman: "Singly resonant chi(2) cavities: experimental and theoretical results"
D.Michaelis: "Selforganization in optical transmission lines with amplifier and absorber"
S.Ducci: "Pattern Formation in Optical Parametric Oscillator"
M.Taki: "Walk-off induced pattern selection in non degenerate optical parametric oscillators".

Schedule:

The duration of talks was 60 min. including discussions.

Morning Afternoon

23. Sept. (Saturday) 10:30: Introduction and
organizational remarks.

11:00: P.Di Trapani
12:00: E.Roldan +

G.J.de Valcarcel

15:00: M.Tlidi
16:00: M. Le Berre
17:00: V.Taranenko

24. Sept. (Sunday) 10:00: K.Staliunas
11:00: S.Longhi
12:00: M. San Miguel + P.Collet

+ D.Gomila

15:00: W.Lange
16:00: P.Ramazza
17:00: V.Sirutkaitis

25. Sept. (Monday) 10:00: G.L.Oppo
11:00: M. Saffman
12:00: D.Michaelis

15:00: S.Ducci
16:00: M.Taki
17:00: postdeadline talks



26. Sept. (Tuesday) 10:00-12:00: Meeting of
organisation committee (I)
12:00-18:00: Excursion to
University of Heraklion


